Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013

Finance and Deregulation Portfolio

Department/Agency: Department of Finance and Deregulation Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Staff Cessations

Senator: Ryan

Question reference number: F95

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 6 July 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:
a) How many ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?

b) How many non ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?

Answer:

a) - b) Please refer to QoN F82 from Additional Estimates, February 2012.


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013

Finance and Deregulation Portfolio

Department/Agency: Australian Electoral Commission
Outcome/Program: General

Topic: Staff Cessations

Senator: Ryan

Question reference number: F95

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 6 July 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:
a) How many ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?

b) How many non ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?

Answer:

a) - Db) Please refer to QoN F82 from Additional Estimates, February 2012.


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013

Finance and Deregulation Portfolio

Department/Agency: ComSuper
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Staff Cessations

Senator: Ryan

Question reference number: F95

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 6 July 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:
a) How many ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?
b) How many non ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?

Answer:

a) - Db) Please refer to QoN F82 from Additional Estimates, February 2012 as the information has not changed.


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013

Finance and Deregulation Portfolio

Department/Agency: Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation
Outcome/Program:

Topic: Staff Cessations

Senator: Ryan

Question reference number: F95

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 6 July 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:
a) How many ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?

b) How many non ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?

Answer:

a) - b) Please refer to QoN F82 from Additional Estimates, February 2012.


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013

Finance and Deregulation Portfolio

Department/Agency: Future Fund Management Agency
Outcome/Program:

Topic: Staff Cessations

Senator: Ryan

Question reference number: F95

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 6 July 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How many ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?

b) How many non ongoing staff left in the year 2010-11? What classification were these staff?
Answer:

a) -Db) Please refer to QoN F82 from Additional Estimates, February 2012.

